Harplands hospital building and land.

The following obligations in respect of the PFI, LIFT or other service concession arrangements are recognised in the
Statement of Financial Position:

* Prior year comparators previously included future inflation, however following clarification in the Group Accounting
Manual (GAM) on the measurement basis for future payments committed, the comparators have been restated to reflect
contractual commitments at current prices at the balance sheet date, therefore only including actual inflation to date but
no assumptions for future inflation.  The amounts previously reported for 2022/23 were; not later than one year £8,195k,
later than one year and not later than five years £42,479k, later than five years £39,939k, giving a total future payments
committed of £90,613k.

45

  Outstanding - Our journey continues - Annual Report 2023/24  135

Note 29 Impact of change in accounting policy for on-SoFP PFI, LIFT and other service concession liabilities

IFRS 16 basis
(new basis)

IAS 17 basis
(old basis)

Impact of
change

2023/24 2023/24 2023/24
£000 £000 £000

Unitary payment payable to service concession operator 8,188 8,188 -
Consisting of:

- Interest charge 1,974 927 1,047
- Repayment of balance sheet obligation 2,126 997 1,129
- Service element 4,088 3,582 506
- Contingent rent - 2,682 (2,682)

Note 29.2 Impact of change in accounting policy on primary statements

Impact of change in PFI accounting policy on 31 March 2024 Statement of Financial Position: £000
Increase in PFI / LIFT and other service concession liabilities (8,655)

Impact on net assets as at 31 March 2024 (8,655)

Impact of change in PFI accounting policy on 2023/24 Statement of Comprehensive Income: £000
PFI liability remeasurement charged to finance costs (2,193)
Increase in interest arising on PFI liability (1,047)
Reduction in contingent rent 2,682
Adjustment to PFI service Charge (506)